502707341 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yusaku SEKI	03/05/2014
Yukihiko SATO	03/05/2014
Toshiya INADA	03/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29484000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160564
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE JONES

PATENT 502707341 REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0936

Signature:	/Catherine Jones/
Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=160564_assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

				•		
		(1)	Yusaku SEKI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yukihiko SATO	(6)	<u>_</u> .·	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Toshiya INADA	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, the un over to	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other densigned agree(s) to assign	ner good and valuable conside n, and hereby does assign, to	rations paid to ansfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Brother Industries, Ltd.	•		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER .	•		
	of invention such as Title, Case	-				
Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.	160584	Notice to		
			for which the undersigned has (ha		for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		on Mar. 5, 20			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number filed March 5	29/484,000)	
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith	ions and patents as the continuation of continuation of continuation of the undersigned o	e Assil agreen or did agreen of agreement of ag	on, and any patent(s) issuing ther ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers and doing forware and going for execute all papers and doing to execute all papers and safety authorize(s) and request(s) the execute assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee and the papers are assigned, and that he has by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & Blote in order to comply with the rule	ary in connection with any in sue application based thereord with such interference. suments and perform any actualistrial Property or similar as which may be necessary Commissioner of Patents to ignee of the entire interest, a (they have) not executed, at ERRIDGE the power to inse	terference which may be declar on, for the invention, and to cook it which may be necessary in- greements, to obtain, maintain or confirm issue any and all Letters Pater and hereby coverants that he to and will not execute, any agreen- art on this assignment any furti-	ared concerning operate with the connection with n by reissue or has of the United has (they have) nents in conflict her Identification
			uted by the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the under	signed name(s).	
Date			Name of Inve	intor [usaku) e/e/l	(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 5	, 2	Name of Inve	intor Yukihiko	Seki Sato Jaoda	(SEAL)
Date	Mor. S.	20	14 Name of Inve	intor Toshiya	funda	(SEAL)
Date	3		Name of Inve	entor	- 1 - 1 - 1	(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inve	entor	-	(SEAL)
Date	.		Name of inve	entor		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

PATENT REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0938